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P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 11/03/23 to 11/09/23    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

AJRMA005  AJR Masonry LLC                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00814 09/19/23 CURB/SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT                 
   1 CURB REPLACEMENT                    2,482.00  C-04-13-161-609-922       B #1616/1624/1634-RECON ROAD/SIDEWALKS-CAP P  4447 09/19/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1832            N
   2 SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT                7,848.75  C-04-13-161-609-922       B #1616/1624/1634-RECON ROAD/SIDEWALKS-CAP P  4447 09/19/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1832            N
                                        10,330.75 
 
                      Vendor Total:     10,330.75 
 
AMAZON01  AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES                                                                                                                                           
 23-00860 10/10/23 OFFICE CHAIRS                             
   1 OFFICE CHAIRS                          80.31  3-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 43976 10/10/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 17HM-7KJK-1W7Y  N
   2 Office Supplies                        44.09  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43976 10/10/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1MKJ-VYMP-3FQV  N
   3 Office Supplies                        69.00  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43976 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1XPG-11XM-FYYD  N
   4 OFFICE CHAIRS                         160.62  3-01-22-195-195-219       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEA P 43976 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1XPG-11XM-FYYD  N
                                           354.02 
 
 23-00916 10/24/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                        82.19  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43976 10/24/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 137;-XWVD-463Y  N
 
                      Vendor Total:        436.21 
 
ANATU005  ANATUM GEOMOBILE SOLUTIONS LLC                                                                                                                                    
 23-00803 09/18/23 GIS EQUIPMENT                             
   1 Arrow Gold RTK kit                  7,995.00  G-01-50-736-002-001       B STORMWATER ASSISTANCE GRANT              P 43977 09/18/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 6340            N
   2 Carbon fiber 2-meter fixed            225.00  G-01-50-736-002-001       B STORMWATER ASSISTANCE GRANT              P 43977 09/18/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 6340            N
   3 RAM MOUNT FOR I PAD                   109.96  G-01-50-736-002-001       B STORMWATER ASSISTANCE GRANT              P 43977 09/18/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 6340            N
   4 Seco GIS Backpack                     245.00  G-01-50-736-002-001       B STORMWATER ASSISTANCE GRANT              P 43977 09/18/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 6340            N
                                         8,574.96 
 
                      Vendor Total:      8,574.96 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ                                                                                                                                      
 23-00029 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING             B
  12 2023 tax sale adv for 2022            287.00  3-01-20-145-145-201       B COLLECTION OF TAXES-LEGAL ADVERTISING    P 43978 01/13/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 9448671         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        287.00 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00883 10/16/23 Pollice/Fire Dept Alarm Bats              
   1 Mobilization Fee Ticket #              10.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43979 10/16/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 3979819         N
   2 12V 7amp Battery Ticket #              90.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43979 10/16/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 3979819         N
                                           100.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
BKEQU005  B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00295 04/04/23 2023 HYDRAULICS BLANKET                  B
   5 10/12  MISC SUPPLIES                   86.03  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43980 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 13237           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000044 VEH# 14 2005 PETERBUILT SANITATION TRUCK 5N883022  
   6 10/12  MISC SUPPLIES                   74.86  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43980 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 13245           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000089 VEH# 24 2004 FREIGHTLINER DUMP TRUCK SER#4HM94857  
                                           160.89 
 
                      Vendor Total:        160.89 
 
BLAZE001  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.                                                                                                                                         
 23-00640 07/19/23 4515 PARTS/REPAIES                        
   1 4515 PARTS/REPAIES                  3,448.19  3-01-25-265-265-214       B FIRE DEPT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS            P 43981 07/19/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 9206            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,448.19 
 
BONNI010  BONNIE R PETERSON, ESQ                                                                                                                                            
 23-00170 02/23/23 2023 blanket for prosecutor se           B
  11 OCT PROSECUTOR SERVICES             2,625.00  3-01-25-275-275-207       B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES           P 43982 08/29/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 OCT/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,625.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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BOROU005  BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK-MARINA                                                                                                                                    
 23-00928 11/01/23 WINTER TRAILER & BOAT STORAGE             
   1 WINTER TRAILER & BOAT STORAGE         469.15  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43983 11/01/23 11/03/23 11/09/23                 N
     Tracking Id: 0000000077 WATER WARRIOR - PUMP OUT BOAT                      
   2 WINTER TRAILER & BOAT STORAGE         490.48  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43983 11/01/23 11/03/23 11/09/23                 N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
                                           959.63 
 
                      Vendor Total:        959.63 
 
BRIAN010  RUMPF LAW                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00375 04/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DEFENDER SERV           B
   5 OCT PUBLIC DEFENSER SERVICES          514.50  3-01-43-495-495-207       B PUBLIC DEFENDER-LEGAL SERVICES           P 43984 07/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 18535           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        514.50 
 
BRICK002  BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA                                                                                                                                                
 23-00167 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET-WATER LAB TESTS             B
  11 OCT LAB TESTS                          40.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10405 09/01/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 I4-00105        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         40.00 
 
CENTR050  CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST                                                                                                                                      
 23-00923 10/31/23 TAXES DUE 11/30/23                        
   1 TAXES DUE 11/30/23              1,186,169.20  3-01-55-001-000-002       B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO  P 43985 10/31/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 11/2023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,186,169.20 
 
CMEAS010  CME ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00913 10/24/23 PLANNING BD SERVICES SEP                  
   1 PLANNING BD SERVICES SEP              140.00  3-01-21-180-180-208       B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43986 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 0337346         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00286 03/31/23 2023 BLANKET FOR BACK UP SERV            B
  11 OCT BACK UP SERVICES                  420.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43987 09/07/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 105004          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        420.00 
 
CONSE010  CONSELINA HAY & STRAW                                                                                                                                             
 23-00900 10/24/23 Fall Decorations - Straw Bales            
   1 Straw Bales                           200.00  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43988 10/24/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 96609           N
   2 Delivery                               50.00  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43988 10/24/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 96609           N
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
CORE0020  CORE & MAIN, LP                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00921 10/27/23 SENSUS ANALYTIC ENHANCED YR3              
   1 SENSUS ANALYTIC ENHANCED YR3        7,340.85  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10406 10/27/23 11/03/23 11/09/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,340.85 
 
COUNT010  COUNTY OF OCEAN                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00911 10/24/23 TAXES DUE 11-15-23                        
   1 TAXES DUE 11-15-23              1,486,081.26  3-01-55-001-000-004       B COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE                     P 43989 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 11-15-2023      N
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,486,081.26 
 
DELMO005  DELMONICO, GLENN                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00914 10/24/23 REFUND SLIP #108                          
   1 REFUND SLIP #108                      604.50  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4069 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 RESO#23-252     N
 
                      Vendor Total:        604.50 
 
EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00910 10/24/23 SIREN BATTERIES                           
   1 SIREN BATTERIES                       252.50  3-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 43990 10/24/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 9IV497870       N
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Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

EASTE008  EASTERN AUTO PARTS                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00910 10/24/23 SIREN BATTERIES                Continued
   2 CORE FEE                               36.00  3-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 43990 10/24/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 9IV497870       N
                                           288.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:        288.50 
 
ELIZA005  ELIZABETH BOETTGER                                                                                                                                                
 23-00909 10/24/23 SEPT CALL OUTS                            
   1 SEPT CALL OUTS                        300.00  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 43991 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 SEP/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        300.00 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00912 10/24/23 SCAN SERVICES FOR MINUTES                 
   1 SCAN SERVICES FOR MINUTES              72.32  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43992 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 0119560         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         72.32 
 
FOLEY010  FOLEY INCORPORATED                                                                                                                                                
 23-00137 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET CAT PARTS                   B
   4 10/07 MISC PARTS                       78.61  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43993 07/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 INV0163151      N
 
                      Vendor Total:         78.61 
 
FORKE001  FORKED RIVER DIESEL & GENERAT                                                                                                                                     
 23-00811 09/19/23 OEM GENERATOR SERVICE CALL                
   1 OEM GENERATOR SERVICE CALL            580.00  3-01-25-252-252-206       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM  P 43994 09/19/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 11368           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        580.00 
 
GENER001  GENERAL CODE LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00927 11/01/23 eCode360 Annual Maintenance               
   1 eCode360 Annual Maintenance         1,195.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43995 11/01/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 GC00123215      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,195.00 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

GMXFE005  GMX Fencing & Decking LLC                                                                                                                                         
 23-00862 10/11/23 Fence for Park Central lot                
   1 Fence for 215 SW Central Ave        9,035.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4448 10/11/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 11032023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,035.00 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 23-00004 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DENTAL PLAN             B
  12 NOV DENTAL PLAN                     2,777.78  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43996 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 302957381       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,777.78 
 
IIMC0005  IIMC                                                                                                                                                              
 23-00885 10/17/23 Membership Renewal                        
   1 Membership Renewal                    185.00  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43997 10/17/23 11/03/23 11/09/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        185.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00136 02/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC & ST           B
 181 1406B N OCEAN TO 10/31                 38.91  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100105044075OCT N
 182 1400C N OCEAN TO 10/31                 90.28  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100076898251OCT N
 183 1700 N OCEAN TO 10/31                   4.09  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100105118416OCT N
 184 BEACH HQ TO 10/31                     189.67  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100109639474OCT N
 185 DELANEY PLAZA TO 10/31                 17.25  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100020409510OCT N
 186 1406A N OCEAN TO 10/31                195.81  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100108911551OCT N
 187 1311 N OCEAN TO 10/31                   4.09  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100108431634OCT N
 188 1406D N OCEAN TO 10/31                 69.91  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100075646933OCT N
 189 MASTER ACCT TO 10/31                1,252.54  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 95019577771     N
 190 STREET LIGHTING TO 10/31              811.52  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100018033250OCT N
 191 STREET LIGHTING TO 10/31            3,655.30  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100018033298OCT N
 192 OAL & FLOOD LIGHTS TO 10/15            26.82  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100106165713OCT N
 193 TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 10/31                170.99  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43998 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100114289745OCT N
 194 12TH AV WATER TOWER TO 10/31            4.09  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10407 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100113524407OCT N
 195 WELL 10 TO 10/31                      122.55  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10407 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100104798986OCT N
 196 MUA MASTER ACCT TO 10/31            2,052.66  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10407 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 95019577781     N
 197 01 J &K ST TO 10/31                    92.13  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4070 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100114168295OCT N
 198 K ST  TO 10/31                        403.67  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4070 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100056402603OCT N
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JCPL0010  JCP & L                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00136 02/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC & ST Continued
 199 J ST  TO 10/31                        143.10  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4070 10/05/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100103943823OCT N
                                         9,345.38 
 
 23-00926 10/31/23 D PALM TO 10/15/23                        
   1 D PALM TO 10/15/23                     52.31  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4449 10/31/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100153457898OCT N
   2 D PALM TO 10/15/23                    130.79  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4449 10/31/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 100153457948OCT N
                                           183.10 
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,528.48 
 
KEYHA005  KEY HARBOR MARINA                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00459 05/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR GAS & SUPPLIE           B
   2 6/30 MISC PARTS/SUPP;IES              224.30  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43999 05/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 2585153         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   3 8/10 MISC PARTS/SUPP;IES              101.14  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43999 05/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 2835648         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   4 8/10 MISC PARTS/SUPP;IES               19.45  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43999 05/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 2835662         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   5 9/11 MISC PARTS/SUPP;IES              356.40  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43999 05/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 2993304         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
   6 91031 MISC PARTS/SUPP;IES             440.90  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43999 05/18/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 3167619         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
                                         1,142.19 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,142.19 
 
LANGU010  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC                                                                                                                                       
 23-00747 08/29/23 OVER THE PHONE INTERPRETATION             
   1 OVER THE PHONE INTERPRETATION          90.10  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 44000 08/29/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 11058956        N
 
 23-00915 10/24/23 ocer the phone interretation              
   1 ocer the phone interretation           66.30  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 44000 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 11083064        N
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LANGU010  LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, INC       Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00915 10/24/23 ocer the phone interretation   Continued
   2 ocer the phone interretation            8.50  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 44000 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 11106613        N
                                            74.80 
 
                      Vendor Total:        164.90 
 
MILSP005  MILSPRAY, LLC                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00649 07/20/23 TRUCK #4 UNDERCARRIACE COATING            
   1 Tectyl undercarriage coating        1,775.00  3-01-44-901-901-275       B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)      P 44001 07/20/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 30666           N
     Tracking Id: 000000177  VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013    
   2 Rustproofing 2023 GMC2500             160.65  3-01-44-901-901-275       B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)      P 44001 07/20/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 30666           N
     Tracking Id: 000000177  VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013    
   3 Rustproofing 2022 F250 EXT CAB        160.65  3-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 44001 07/20/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 30666           N
     Tracking Id: 000000176  VEH #2 2022 FORD F-250 VIN:1FT7X2B69NEG17107       
   4 Tectly Undercarriage Coating        1,775.00  3-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 44001 07/20/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 30666           N
     Tracking Id: 000000176  VEH #2 2022 FORD F-250 VIN:1FT7X2B69NEG17107       
   5 Parrafin Wax undercarriage            200.00  3-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 44001 07/20/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 30666           N
     Tracking Id: 000000176  VEH #2 2022 FORD F-250 VIN:1FT7X2B69NEG17107       
                                         4,071.30 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,071.30 
 
MIRAC010  MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO                                                                                                                                               
 23-00120 02/03/23 2023 BLNK-SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE            B
  11 15% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 10/23       1,287.23  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10408 08/16/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 56182           N
  12 FUEL SURCHARGE                         75.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10408 08/16/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 56182           N
                                         1,362.23 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,362.23 
 
NEWJE010  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO                                                                                                                                         
 23-00142 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS             B
  83 12TH AV TO 10/13                       60.10  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 054726360011OCT N
  84 13TH AV TO 10/13                       44.79  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 054726360118OCT N
  85 DECATUR AV NW TO 10/13                 42.00  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 034711652118OCT N
  86 DECATUR AV TO 10/13                    81.42  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 034711652214OCT N
  87 6TH & CENTRAL TO 10/13                 86.31  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 014701808115OCT N
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Vendor #  Name                             
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NEWJE010  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO         Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00142 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS   Continued
  88 39 J ST TO 10/13                       43.39  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 44002 06/02/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 220009380880OCT N
  89 13TH & BARN TO 10-13                   46.18  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10409 04/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 054726023015OCT N
  90 1616 LAKE AV TO 10-13                  50.32  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10409 04/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 04471687101YOCT N
  91 1201 BARNEGAT TO 10-13                 42.00  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10409 04/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 220008110749OCT N
                                           496.51 
 
                      Vendor Total:        496.51 
 
NEWJE020  NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS                                                                                                                                     
 23-00880 10/16/23 DUAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP                     
   1 DUAL BOARD MEMBERSHIP                 370.00  3-01-21-180-180-224       B PLANNING BOARD-LIC/FEES/DUES             P 44003 10/16/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 082024400       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        370.00 
 
NJSTA010  NJ ST ASSO OF CHIEFS OF POLICE                                                                                                                                    
 23-00917 10/26/23 Training class                            
   1 Pre-Emplymnt Bground Invest           299.00  3-01-25-240-240-221       B POLICE-CONFERENCE, CEU'S,  MILEAGE       P 44004 10/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 IN-16621        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        299.00 
 
NORW0001  NORWOOD AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00756 08/30/23 PARTS FOR LIFEGUARD TRAILER               
   1 PARTS FOR LIFEGUARD TRAILER            79.44  3-01-28-390-390-205       B BEACH PATROL-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLE-S P 44005 08/30/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 56160770        N
 
 23-00765 09/01/23 FUEL FILTER                               
   1 FUEL FILTER                            50.41  3-01-25-252-252-214       B EMERGENCY MGMT-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS       P 44005 09/01/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 56160049        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        129.85 
 
NUTEL001  NU-TEL COMMUNICATIONS OF NJ                                                                                                                                       
 23-00158 02/22/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE SERVICE           B
   4 3RD QTR PHONE CONTRACT              2,515.76  3-01-20-100-100-254       B ADMINISTRATION-TELEPHONE/ TELECOMMUNICAT P 44006 07/14/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 20232329        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,515.76 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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OCEAN012  OCEAN COUNTY JUDGE'S ASSOCIATI                                                                                                                                    
 23-00332 04/14/23 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                      
   1 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES                  100.00  3-01-43-490-490-221       B MUNI COURT-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE/DUES   P 44007 04/14/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 2023 DUES       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        100.00 
 
OCEAN100  OCEAN COUNTY UTILITIES AUTHOR                                                                                                                                     
 23-00924 10/31/23 4TH QTR DUE 12/01.2023                    
   1 4TH QTR DUE 12/01.2023            111,072.50  3-09-55-502-502-290       B WATER/SEWER-O.C.U.A.                     P 10410 10/31/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 1800026938      N
 
                      Vendor Total:    111,072.50 
 
ONECA001  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.                                                                                                                                           
 23-00164 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR MARK OUTS               B
  11 OCTOBER MARK OUTS                      65.78  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10411 02/23/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 3105139         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         65.78 
 
OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00031 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR INT/CAB                 B
  88 1701 N OCEAN AV TO 11-21              142.47  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  89 POLICE TO 11/21                       311.99  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  90 MUN COURT TO 11/21                     69.45  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  91 DPW TO 11/21                          181.53  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  92 CODE OFFICE TO 11/07                  221.17  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  93 39 J ST TO 11/07                      179.44  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  94 BEACH CONTROL TO 11/21                119.40  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
  95 MARINA TO 11/07                       160.94  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44008 07/26/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 NOV-2023        N
                                         1,386.39 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,386.39 
 
PROCA005  PRO CAP 8 FBO FIRSTRUST BANK                                                                                                                                      
 23-00933 11/03/23 ttl22-00001 red 21-25                     
   1 TTL 22-00001 REDEMPTION 21/25       2,235.65  T-12-56-850-000-112       B TAX TITLE LIEN REDEMPTIONS               P   602 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 TTL22-00001     N
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 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

PROCA005  PRO CAP 8 FBO FIRSTRUST BANK      Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00933 11/03/23 ttl22-00001 red 21-25          Continued
   2 TTL 22-00001 PREMIUM                1,000.00  T-12-56-850-000-114       B TAX SALE PREMIUMS                        P   602 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 TTL22-00001     N
                                         3,235.65 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,235.65 
 
RESOR005  RESORTS CASINO HOTEL                                                                                                                                              
 23-00925 10/31/23 RESERVATION KAREN KROON                   
   1 RESERVATION KAREN KROON               109.00  3-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 44009 10/31/23 11/03/23 11/09/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        109.00 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel               B
  21 10/23 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III          2,349.14  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 44010 09/22/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 75110119        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,349.14 
 
ROTHS010  ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,                                                                                                                                       
 23-00941 11/03/23 october services                          
   1 OCTOBER CELLULAR                      528.00  3-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 44011 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15701           N
   2 OCTOBER DESSERT PALM                2,880.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4450 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15702           N
   3 OCTOBER GENERAL                     1,152.00  3-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 44011 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15703           N
   4 OCTOBER GENERAL/LABOR               2,544.00  3-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 44011 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15704           N
   5 OCTOBER PARK CENTRAL                  410.00  3-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 44011 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15705           N
   6 OCTOBER PROPERTY ACQ                  235.00  3-01-20-155-155-208       B LEGAL SERVICES-CONSULT & SPEC. SVC       P 44011 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 15706           N
                                         7,749.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      7,749.00 
 
SHARP010  SHARP ELEVATOR CO INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00033 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ELEVATOR MAIN           B
   5 4TH QTR ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE          282.00  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 44012 01/13/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 54308MAINT      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        282.00 
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STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 23-00082 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DISP/LIFE INS           B
  11 OCTT DISP/LIFE INS                  2,386.70  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 44013 08/29/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 ICT/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,386.70 
 
STAVO005  STAVOLA ASPHALT COMPANY INC.                                                                                                                                      
 23-00861 10/11/23 2023 WS BLANKET FOR ASPHALT              B
   2 10/12 I-5                             175.22  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10412 10/11/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 310333          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        175.22 
 
THEKO005  THE KOOTZ - BAND LLC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00549 06/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CONCERTS                B
   5 8/19 CONCERT 125 ANNIV.             1,200.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4071 11/06/23 11/06/23 11/09/23 8192023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,200.00 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00940 11/03/23 OCTOBER SERVICES                          
   1 OCTOBER SERVICES DENERAL ENG          747.12  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44014 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452063       N
   2 OCTOBER SERVICES BAY AVE P1           465.00  G-01-41-559-000-004       B NJDOT - IMPROVEMENTS TO BAYVIEW - PH1    P 44014 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452057       N
   3 OCTOBER SERVICES J ST REC IMP       1,012.25  G-01-41-659-000-009       B CDBG FY2023 HANDICAPPED IMPR REC CTR     P 44014 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452060       N
   4 OCTOBER SERVICES J ST REC IMP         851.62  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 44014 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452060       N
   5 OCTOBER SERVICES 5TH AVE BDWK      17,174.75  C-04-22-019-000-120       B ORD#2022-19 IMPTS TO BOARDWALK SEC 20    P  4451 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452064       N
   6 OCTOBER SERVICES 13TH AVE BF I        248.60  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4451 11/03/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 SA8452061       N
                                        20,499.34 
 
                      Vendor Total:     20,499.34 
 
TNTAU005  TNT AUTOPARTS LLC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00889 10/17/23 Engine For 2705                           
   1 300-05453A Engine Assembly          2,800.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 44015 10/17/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 130730          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,800.00 
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TRI-B010  TRI-BORO FIRST AID SQUAD                                                                                                                                          
 23-00428 05/11/23 2023 BLANLKET ANNUAL ALLOTMENT           B
   4 2023 BLANKET FOR AID TO AMBULA     17,500.00  3-01-25-260-260-209       B AID TO VOL AMBULANCE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL I P 44016 05/18/23 10/31/23 11/09/23 4TH QUARTER     N
 
                      Vendor Total:     17,500.00 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00148 02/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIFI 350-2              B
  10 OCTOBER WIFI SERVICES                 114.03  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44017 07/06/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 9947577906      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        114.03 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00076 01/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONES                  B
  25 8000 OCT/2023                         251.05  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44018 09/22/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 8000-10/23      N
  26 8001 OCT/2023                         477.13  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 44018 09/22/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 8001-10/23      N
                                           728.18 
 
                      Vendor Total:        728.18 
 
WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00826 09/25/23 INK JET HP 87A                            
   1 INK JET HP 87A                        261.38  3-09-55-502-502-216       B WATER/SEWER-OFFICE SUPPLIES              P 10413 09/25/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 241416938       N
 
 23-00878 10/13/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   1 OFFICE SUPPLIES                       240.90  3-01-22-195-195-216       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-OFFICE SUPPLIES         P 44019 10/13/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 241875185       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        502.28 
 
WEIGH010  WEIGHTS & MEASURES FUND                                                                                                                                           
 23-00857 10/10/23 certification of tuning fords             
   1 Certification of Tuning Forks         140.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 44020 10/10/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 09252023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        140.00 
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WESTM001  WEST MARINE PRODUCTS INC                                                                                                                                          
 23-00469 05/19/23 2023 BLANKET FOR MISC SUPPLIES           B
   2 MISC SUPPLIES TO 9/30/23            1,247.55  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 44021 05/19/23 11/03/23 11/09/23 09302023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,247.55 
 
WIREL010  WIRELESS ELECTRONICS INC                                                                                                                                          
 23-00907 10/24/23 REMOVE & REINSTALL EQUIPMENT              
   1 REMOVE & REINSTALL EQUIPMENT        2,997.40  3-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 44022 10/24/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 C23Z0505        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,997.40 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00870 10/12/23 Office Chairs                             
   1 Executive chair, heavy duty,          643.38  3-01-25-240-240-236       B POLICE-FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS         P 44023 10/12/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 9869979261      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        643.38 
 
ZWUSA010  DOG WASTE DEPOT                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00873 10/13/23 Freedom Park Dogbag Receptacle            
   1 Dog Waste Station - The Roll          249.99  G-01-41-602-000-005       B CLEAN COMMUNITIES TOTAL                  P 44024 10/13/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 576961          N
   2 Dog Station Can Liners 13gal           38.99  G-01-41-602-000-005       B CLEAN COMMUNITIES TOTAL                  P 44024 10/13/23 10/27/23 11/09/23 576961          N
                                           288.98 
 
                      Vendor Total:        288.98 
 

Total Purchase Orders:     65  Total P.O. Line Items:    134  Total List Amount:   2,920,647.89   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01        2,738,790.32             0.00             0.00     2,738,790.32                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09          122,635.76             0.00             0.00       122,635.76                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27            2,443.40             0.00             0.00         2,443.40                                                           
                           Year Total:            2,863,869.48             0.00             0.00     2,863,869.48                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04           39,852.20             0.00             0.00        39,852.20                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01           13,690.56             0.00             0.00        13,690.56                                                           
 
TRUST OTHER FUND:                     T-12            3,235.65             0.00             0.00         3,235.65                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            2,920,647.89             0.00             0.00     2,920,647.89                                                           


